## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUEOF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART –III

## PAKISTAN ELECTRONIC MEDIA REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PEMRA) ISLAMABAD

Islamabad 25 July, 2011	

## **NOTIFICATION**

## PEMRA Appeal & Review Regulations 2008 (Repealed)

**No. PEMRA 1(9)/Secy./Gazette/11.** Pakistan Electronic Media Regulatory Authority (PEMRA), in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 4 sub-section 3 of the Pakistan Electronic Media Regulatory Authority Ordinance 2002 as amended by the Pakistan Electronic Media Regulatory Authority (Amendment Act, 2007) repealed the Pakistan Electronic Media Regulatory Authority (Appeal & Review) Regulations 2008 with immediate effect.

(Sohail Asif Ali Khan) Secretary to the Authority